

**Multiples Private Equity Fund** 

701/A, Poonam Chambers 'B' Wing, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018. Ph +91-22-66245500 Fax +91-22-66245520

16 December 2020

The Secretary BSE Limited 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 001 BSE Scrip Code: PVR | 532689

Dear Sir

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

In compliance with Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we enclose herewith the disclosure in terms of sub regulation (2) in the format prescribed, in connection with the sale of 306,555 equity shares of PVR Limited by us.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Multiples Private Equity Fund

Kalpertjan

Kalpesh Jain Authorized Signatory

Encl.: As above

## Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and <u>Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	PVR Limited		
2. Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Seller         - Multiples Private Equity Fund         PAC         - Multiples Private Equity Fund I Limited         - Plenty Private Equity Fund I Limited         - Plenty Private Equity FII I Limited         - Plenty CI Fund I Limited         - Plenty CI FII I Limited         - Plenty CI FII I Limited		
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
5. Details of the sale as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the sale under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
<ul> <li>Multiples Private Equity Fund</li> <li>Multiples Private Equity Fund I Limited</li> <li>Plenty Private Equity Fund I Limited</li> <li>Plenty Private Equity FII I Limited</li> <li>Plenty CI Fund I Limited</li> <li>Plenty CI FII I Limited</li> </ul>	607,864 1,771,598 2,152,517 1,524,998 154,788 343,351	3.21% 3.90% 2.76% 0.28%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	Nil	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Total (a+b+c+d)	6,555,116	11.88%	11.88%

Details of sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights sold - Multiples Private Equity Fund - Multiples Private Equity Fund I Limited	306,555 893,445	0.56% 1.62%	0.56% 1.62%
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired		Not Applicable	Not Applicable
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	Nil	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Total (a+b+c+d)	1,200,000	2.17%	2.17%
After the sale, holding of:			
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>Multiples Private Equity Fund</li> <li>Multiples Private Equity Fund I Limited</li> <li>Plenty Private Equity Fund I Limited</li> <li>Plenty Private Equity FII I Limited</li> <li>Plenty CI Fund I Limited</li> <li>Plenty CI FII I Limited</li> <li>b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after sale</li> <li>d) Shares encumbered with the acquirer</li> </ul>	301,309 878,153 2,152,517 1,524,998 154,788 343,351	3.90%	0.55% 1.59% 3.90% 2.76% 0.28% 0.62%
Total (a+b+c+d)	5,355,116	9.71%	9.71%
6. Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open marke	t sale	

7. Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	11 December 2020
8. Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	55,173,017 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each
9. Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	55,173,017 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each
10. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	55,173,017 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each

## For Multiples Private Equity Fund

Kalperljan

Kalpesh Jain Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai, India Date: 16 December 2020